UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH ALABAMA

FOUNDAIION

Fiscal Year 2018 Contributions

December 2017
Semi-Annual
Contribution

June 2018
Semi-Annual
Contributions

*Additional
Contributions

Total
Contributions

as of 6/30/2018 as of 06/30/2018

Scholarship Funds
Whiddon Scholars Program
Brunson Scholarship Fund
College of Business Scholarship
College of Medicine Scholarship
1990 Honors Program Scholarship Fund
Alcoa Fund Grant Scholarship
Alumni Leadership Scholarship
Angelia and Steve Stokes Scholarship
Aubrey D. and Ellen F. Green Scholarship
Black Physicians Scholarship
Caldwell Endowment Scholarship
Charles R. McGlothren, Jr. Memorial Scholarship
Child of Employee Scholarship
Choctaw Scholarship
College of Medicine General Scholarship
Computer Science Scholarship
Cope Memorial Scholarship
D. Sullivan Memorial Scholarship
Delchamps Scholarship
Donna Ledet Scholarship
Douglas Engineering Scholarship
Earl E. Andrews, Jr. Scholarship
Ethel W. Kroker Scholarship
Frederick Palmer Whiddon Liberal Arts Scholarship
Hagood Fund
Hearin-Chandler Medical Scholarship
Hill Nursing Scholarship
James Taylor Scholarship
Jan Bolton Scholarship Fund
John M. Compton Scholarship
Joseph Langan Scholarship
Joseph W. Thomas Scholarship
Kubic-Hooker Slovakia Scholarship
Leadership F & S Scholarship
License Tag Scholarship
Mary Ahn Nursing Scholarship
Medical Alumni Scholarship
Martin Luther King Scholarship
Mobile County TB Fund
Parrish Scholarship Fund
Patricia Lane Dyess Scholarship Fund
Political Science and Criminal Justice Scholarship
Premedical Scholarship
Sam Fleming Scholarship
Shirley Dean Panus-Physical Therapy Scholarship

$ 375,000
1,043
25,000

$ 375,000
1,043
25,000

750,000
2,086
50,000
69,673
49,926
3,500
5,136
9,848
6,540
3,405
2,533
1,855
3,437
8,370
10,026
1,250
3,200
1,404
3,300
1,522
4,375
1,428
7,381
9,765
2,767
3,000
1,259
3,681
1,300
1,600
4,000
1,686
3,000
2,151
5,881
1,745
9,222
2,116
7,843
16,755
1,555
1,324
3,032
1,597
1,945
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Shirley Holt Scholarship Fund
Taylor-Davis Scholarship

Scholarship Funds (cont.)
Thaddeus H. Waterman Scholarship Fund
Other Scholarships

Eminent Scholars Fund

* SAMSF Biochemistry
SAMSF Locke - Microbiology
SAMSF Locke - Physiology
SAMSF Locke - Comparative Medicine
SAMSF Locke - Pharmacology
HSF - Radiology
HSF - Neurosurgery

* HSF Locke - Pathology
HSF Locke - Orthopedics
HSF Locke - Pediatrics
HSF Locke - Radiology
Abraham Mitchell - Internal Medicine
Wiseman Locke - Pediatrics

Other Endowed Professorship Funds
Racing Commission Faculty
Rubin Chair
Orthopedic Faculty
Pathology Faculty
Matching - Cardiology
Family Practice Chair
Ernest G. Cleverdon Chair
Marine Sciences Professorship
English Professorship
History Professorship
Political Science Professorship
Language Professorship
Earth Sciences Professorship
Math Professorship
Sociology & Anthropology Professorship
Department of Chemistry
Department of Physics
Pathology Education & Research
Tanner Chair of Pulmonary Medicine
C. F. Scott Endowed Chair
Crampton - Gerontology Faculty Support

Other Funds
Ripps-Meisler Fund for Research in Surgery
Technology Program Funds
Athletics Endowment

25,320
26,289
20,836
17,716
29,905
26,448
25,428
23,648
27,693
37,605
21,554

295,251
21,262
24,716
26,071
20,900

7,780
6,710
7,526
7,452
7,382
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
24,305
16,700
34,553

15,612
85,000
11,758

25,320
26,289
20,836
17,716
29,905
26,448
25,428
23,648
27,693
37,605
21,554

295,252
15,828
21,262
24,716
26,071
20,900

7,780
6,710
7,526
7,452
7,382
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
24,305
16,700
34,554

15,612
85,000
11,758

2,177 2,177
2,557 2,557

2,027 2,027
34,406 34,406

- 50,640
- 52,578
- 41,672
- 35,432
- 59,810
- 52,896
- 50,856
- 47,296
- 55,386
- 75,210
- 43,108

- 590,503
- 15,828
- 42,524
- 49,432
- 52,142
- 41,800
- 15,560
- 13,420
- 15,052
- 14,904
- 14,764
- 20,000
- 20,000
- 20,000
- 20,000
- 20,000
- 20,000
- 48,610
- 33,400
- 69,107
13,640 13,640

- 31,224
- 170,000
23,516
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Moorer Fund 12,392 12,392 - 24,784
Faculty Development Fund 110,000 110,000 - 220,000
Other Funds (cont.)
Existing Graduate Assistantships 112,500 112,500 - 225,000
USA Foundation Research Fellowships 105,050 144,150 - 249,200
COM Misc. Endowment 53,644 53,644 - 107,288
Basic Sciences Endowment 48,544 48,544 - 97,088
Laidlaw Fund 23,037 23,037 - 46,074
Health Care Disability Fund - - 40,873 40,873
Judge Harry J. Wilters, Jr. Endowed Lecture Fund - - 5,897 5,897
N. Jack Stallworth Endowed Lectureship & Scholarships - - 15,080 15,080
Paideia Endowment - Hellenic Studies - - 8,732 8,732
Wiese Distinguished Lecture - Marine Sciences - - 36,645 36,645
Frank Greiner, M.D. Radiology Employee Award - - 3,299 3,299
Joe Bullard, Sr. Fisheries Research Fund - - 8,025 8,025
E. B. Frazier Lectureship - - 540 540
RL & AM Hill Lectureship - - 2,163 2,163
DSH Funds
Clinical Support Fund 540,242 540,242 - 1,080,484
Hospital Equipment Fund 312,602 312,602 - 625,204
S. AL Endowment - Two da Vinci Surgical Robots 1,735,049 1,735,049 - 3,470,098
Mitchell Cancer Institute
Mitchell Cancer Institute 38,082 38,081 - 76,163
Barbara Colle Chair 25,695 25,694 - 51,389
Elsie Colle Chair 25,834 25,834 - 51,668
Cancer Research Fund 47,922 47,922 - 95,844
M. Mendenhall Cancer Research Fund - - 2,788 2,788
Daphne Driskell Calhoun Cancer Research Fund - - 13,611 13,611
Other Contributions - - 27,800 27,800
Other Contributions
New Alumni Center 62,500 - - 62,500
Other Contributions - - 171,200 171,200
$ 4609556 $ 4,601,984 $ 676,793 9,888,333

* Pending appointment of chair position




