

	December 2017 Semi-Annual Contribution	June 2018 Semi-Annual Contributions	*Additional Contributions as of 6/30/2018	Total Contributions as of 06/30/2018
Scholarship Funds				
Whiddon Scholars Program	\$ 375,000	\$ 375,000	\$ -	750,000
Brunson Scholarship Fund	1,043	1,043	-	2,086
College of Business Scholarship	25,000	25,000	-	50,000
College of Medicine Scholarship	-	-	69,673	69,673
1990 Honors Program Scholarship Fund	-	-	49,926	49,926
Alcoa Fund Grant Scholarship	-	-	3,500	3,500
Alumni Leadership Scholarship	-	-	5,136	5,136
Angelia and Steve Stokes Scholarship	-	-	9,848	9,848
Aubrey D. and Ellen F. Green Scholarship	-	-	6,540	6,540
Black Physicians Scholarship	-	-	3,405	3,405
Caldwell Endowment Scholarship	_	_	2,533	2,533
Charles R. McGlothren, Jr. Memorial Scholarship	_	_	1,855	1,855
Child of Employee Scholarship	_	_	3,437	3,437
Choctaw Scholarship	_	_	8,370	8,370
College of Medicine General Scholarship	_	_	10,026	10,026
Computer Science Scholarship	_	_	1,250	1,250
Cope Memorial Scholarship	_	_	3,200	3,200
D. Sullivan Memorial Scholarship	_	_	1,404	1,404
Delchamps Scholarship	_	_	3,300	
Donna Ledet Scholarship	_	_	1,522	1,522
Douglas Engineering Scholarship		_	4,375	4,375
Earl E. Andrews, Jr. Scholarship		_	1,428	1,428
Ethel W. Kroker Scholarship		_	7,381	7,381
Frederick Palmer Whiddon Liberal Arts Scholarship	_	_	9,765	9,765
Hagood Fund	-	-	2,767	2,767
Hearin-Chandler Medical Scholarship	-	-	3,000	
Hill Nursing Scholarship	-	-	1,259	1,259
James Taylor Scholarship	-	-		
Jan Bolton Scholarship Fund	-	-	3,681 1,300	3,681
John M. Compton Scholarship	-	-		1,300
•	-	-	1,600	1,600
Joseph Langan Scholarship	-	-	4,000	4,000
Joseph W. Thomas Scholarship	-	-	1,686	1,686
Kubic-Hooker Slovakia Scholarship	-	-	3,000	3,000
Leadership F & S Scholarship	-	-	2,151	2,151
License Tag Scholarship	-	-	5,881	5,881
Mary Ahn Nursing Scholarship	-	-	1,745	1,745
Medical Alumni Scholarship	-	-	9,222	9,222
Martin Luther King Scholarship	-	-	2,116	2,116
Mobile County TB Fund	-	-	7,843	7,843
Parrish Scholarship Fund	-	-	16,755	16,755
Patricia Lane Dyess Scholarship Fund	-	-	1,555	1,555
Political Science and Criminal Justice Scholarship	-	-	1,324	1,324
Premedical Scholarship	-	-	3,032	3,032
Sam Fleming Scholarship	-	-	1,597	1,597
Shirley Dean Panus-Physical Therapy Scholarship	-	-	1,945	1,945



	December 2017 Semi-Annual Contribution	June 2018 Semi-Annual Contributions	*Additional Contributions as of 6/30/2018	Total Contributions as of 06/30/2018
Shirley Holt Scholarship Fund	-	-	2,177	2,177
Taylor-Davis Scholarship	-	-	2,557	2,557
Scholarship Funds (cont.)				
Thaddeus H. Waterman Scholarship Fund	-	-	2,027	2,027
Other Scholarships	-	-	34,406	34,406
Eminent Scholars Fund				
* SAMSF Biochemistry	-	-	-	-
SAMSF Locke - Microbiology	25,320	25,320	-	50,640
SAMSF Locke - Physiology	26,289	26,289	-	52,578
SAMSF Locke - Comparative Medicine	20,836	20,836	-	41,672
SAMSF Locke - Pharmacology	17,716	17,716	-	35,432
HSF - Radiology	29,905	29,905	-	59,810
HSF - Neurosurgery	26,448	26,448	-	52,896
* HSF Locke - Pathology	-	-	-	-
HSF Locke - Orthopedics	25,428	25,428	-	50,856
HSF Locke - Pediatrics	23,648	23,648	-	47,296
HSF Locke - Radiology	27,693	27,693	-	55,386
Abraham Mitchell - Internal Medicine	37,605	37,605	-	75,210
Wiseman Locke - Pediatrics	21,554	21,554	-	43,108
Other Endowed Professorship Funds				
Racing Commission Faculty	295,251	295,252	-	590,503
Rubin Chair	-	15,828	-	15,828
Orthopedic Faculty	21,262	21,262	-	42,524
Pathology Faculty	24,716	24,716	-	49,432
Matching - Cardiology	26,071	26,071	-	52,142
Family Practice Chair	20,900	20,900	-	41,800
Ernest G. Cleverdon Chair	7,780	7,780	-	15,560
Marine Sciences Professorship	6,710	6,710	-	13,420
English Professorship	7,526	7,526	-	15,052
History Professorship	7,452	7,452	_	14,904
Political Science Professorship	7,382	7,382	_	14,764
Language Professorship	10,000	10,000	-	20,000
Earth Sciences Professorship	10,000	10,000	-	20,000
Math Professorship	10,000	10,000	_	20,000
Sociology & Anthropology Professorship	10,000	10,000	-	20,000
Department of Chemistry	10,000	10,000	_	20,000
Department of Physics	10,000	10,000	-	20,000
Pathology Education & Research	24,305	24,305	-	48,610
Tanner Chair of Pulmonary Medicine	16,700	16,700	-	33,400
C. F. Scott Endowed Chair	34,553	34,554	-	69,107
Crampton - Gerontology Faculty Support	-	-	13,640	13,640
Other Funds				
Ripps-Meisler Fund for Research in Surgery	15,612	15,612	-	31,224
Technology Program Funds	85,000	85,000	-	170,000
Athletics Endowment	11,758	11,758	-	23,516



	December 2017 Semi-Annual Contribution	June 2018 Semi-Annual Contributions	*Additional Contributions as of 6/30/2018	Total Contributions as of 06/30/2018
Moorer Fund	12,392	12,392	-	24,784
Faculty Development Fund	110,000	110,000	-	220,000
Other Funds (cont.)				
Existing Graduate Assistantships	112,500	112,500	-	225,000
USA Foundation Research Fellowships	105,050	144,150	-	249,200
COM Misc. Endowment	53,644	53,644	-	107,288
Basic Sciences Endowment	48,544	48,544	-	97,088
Laidlaw Fund	23,037	23,037	-	46,074
Health Care Disability Fund	-	-	40,873	40,873
Judge Harry J. Wilters, Jr. Endowed Lecture Fund	-	-	5,897	5,897
N. Jack Stallworth Endowed Lectureship & Scholarships	-	-	15,080	15,080
Paideia Endowment - Hellenic Studies	-	-	8,732	8,732
Wiese Distinguished Lecture - Marine Sciences	-	-	36,645	36,645
Frank Greiner, M.D. Radiology Employee Award	-	-	3,299	3,299
Joe Bullard, Sr. Fisheries Research Fund	-	-	8,025	8,025
E. B. Frazier Lectureship	-	-	540	540
RL & AM Hill Lectureship	-	-	2,163	2,163
DSH Funds				
Clinical Support Fund	540,242	540,242	-	1,080,484
Hospital Equipment Fund	312,602	312,602	-	625,204
S. AL Endowment - Two da Vinci Surgical Robots	1,735,049	1,735,049	-	3,470,098
Mitchell Cancer Institute				
Mitchell Cancer Institute	38,082	38,081	-	76,163
Barbara Colle Chair	25,695	25,694	-	51,389
Elsie Colle Chair	25,834	25,834	-	51,668
Cancer Research Fund	47,922	47,922	-	95,844
M. Mendenhall Cancer Research Fund	-	-	2,788	2,788
Daphne Driskell Calhoun Cancer Research Fund	-	-	13,611	13,611
Other Contributions	-	-	27,800	27,800
Other Contributions				
New Alumni Center	62,500	-	-	62,500
Other Contributions		-	171,200	171,200
	\$ 4,609,556	\$ 4,601,984	\$ 676,793	9,888,333

^{*} Pending appointment of chair position